 AIC1529
 Quad USB High-Side Power Switch
Analog Integrations Corporation  Si-Soft Research Center     DS-1529G-01  121808
 3A1, No.1, Li-Hsin Rd. I, Science Park, Hsinchu 300, Taiwan, R.O.C.
 TEL: 886-3-5772500  FAX: 886-3-5772510 www.analog.com.tw 1
� FEATURES
• 110mΩ (5V Input) High-Side MOSFET Switch.
� 500mA Continuous Load Current per Channel.

+
4-Port Self-Powered Hub
� ORDERING INFORMATION
 PIN CONFIGURATION
TOP VIEW
OUTB
GND
IN(A/B)
 FLGD
1
3
4
2
 OUTA
 FLGC
5
6
7
8
CTLA
FLGA
16
15
 CTLC OUTC
FLGB
CTLB
IN(C/D)
14
12
11
13
GND
OUTD
10
 9
 CTLD
PACKING TYPE
TR: TAPE & REEL
TB: TUBE
(DIP is not available in TR type)
PACKAGING TYPE
N: DIP-16
S: SOP-16
C: COMMERCIAL
P: LEAD FREE COMMERCIAL
G: GREEN PACKAGE
CONTROL POLARITY
0: Active Low
1: Active High
AIC1529-XXXXX
Example: AIC1529-0CSTR
� Active Low Version, in SOP-16 Package &
Taping & Reel Packing Type
 AIC1529-0PSTR
� Active Low Version, in Lead Free SOP-16
Package & Taping & Reel Packing Type
 AIC1529
          3
� ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Supply Voltage (VIN)  7.0V
Fault Flag Voltage (VFLG)  7.0V
Fault Flag Current (IFLG)  50mA
Control Input (VCTL)   -0.3V ~7V
Operating Temperature Range -40°C~85°C
Storage Temperature Range  -65°C ~ 150°C
Thermal Resistance, θJA (Junction to Ambient) DIP-16 100°C/W
(Assume no Ambient Airflow, no Heatsink) SOP-16 160°C/W
Junction Temperature Range  125°C
Lead Temperature (Soldering 10 sec)   260°C
Absolute Maximum Ratings are those values beyond which the life of a device may be impaired.
� TEST CIRCUIT
OFF
ON